### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Neill Cameron	02/04/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Accenture Global Services GmbH
Street Address:	Herrenacker 15
City:	Schaffhausen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8200

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11102593

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: jsoukup@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Lagowski

Address Line 1: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10022-645

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Lagowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=10022-645Assignment#page1.tif source=10022-645Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023339 FRAME: 0046

## ASSIGNMENT SOLE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Richard Neill CAMERON (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 16, Chemin des Trucs 06650 LE ROURET, FRANCE, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has made the invention described in the United States (Or Other Jurisdiction) patent application entitled **METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOTELY MONITORING METERS**, that is filed Herewith and that bears Serial No. (To Be Assigned); and

WHEREAS said assignor has obligations with one or more Country Companies within the Accenture Organization (comprising Accenture Limited, Accenture SCA and their subsidiaries) to assign invention to such Country Companies and/or such other entities as such Country Companies designate; and

WHEREAS each such Country Company within the Accenture Organization has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Services GmbH ("AGS"), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland and having its principal place of business at Geschäftshaus Herrenacker 15, 8200 SCHAFFHAUSEN, SWITZERLAND (hereinafter also referred to as the "assignee"), to immediately assign all intellectual property developed by such Country Company and its employees agents, consultants and others acting on its behalf, to AGS; and

WHEREAS, AGS pursuant to these arrangements is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration for the assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all provisional patent applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues, reexaminations or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any past, present or future infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the above-recited consideration, said assignor hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, he is a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

.../...

PATENT REEL: 023339 FRAME: 0047 AND for the above-recited consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and does all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference concerning said invention, or for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, without further compensation from said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

AND said assignor hereby authorizes and requests each relevant patent office to issue said Letters Patent to AGS as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of AGS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the assignor has executed this Assignment.

2/04/2004

Pichard Neill CAMEDON

Accenture Docket No.: 01545-PR/EP

PATENT REEL: 023339 FRAME: 0048

**RECORDED: 10/07/2009**